PRODUCT DATA SHEET

GREEN
TUBE

PQ-TUG-2/3/4/5/6

Special PC cover raw materials.
Dedicated 515-525nm LED.
LM79/80 San’'an or Epistar SMD2835.

Ruby capacitor, PF>0.95, over temperature, over
current and overload protection power supply.

Blue/Green/Silver cap available.
Clear cover or frosted cover.
Long lifespan up to 50,000 hours.

‘m Lifespan

VERRS 50 000
Models | Color Temperature (CCT) Power Input Voltage Base Dimensions
TUG2 008W 2ft
TUG3 012w 3ft
TUGA GRE = Green 018W 120V i j;{ype B aft
TUG5 028W 5ft
TUG6 035W 6ft

Catalog Number for Example: PQ-TUG4-GRE-018W-120V-TB
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TUG2

8W

480Im

72PCS

L603*H26mm  L908*H26mm

POWERQ

¥
+

SPECIFICATIONS

TUG3

12W

720lm

96PCS

TUG4 TUGS TUG6
Type B only
18W 28W 35W
120VAC
Green
515-525nm
50-70lm/W
1080Im 1680Im 2100Im
LM80 SMD/0.2W
144PCS
120°
50/60Hz
>0.95
90%

192PCS 240PCS

Flicker (Standard)
Flicker Free (Optional)

Can be customized
Can be customized

WISCOON
Sanan /Wafer

Aluminium + 580nm PC diffuser

50,000 hours
CETLus
5years

P20

-30 t0 60 °C (-22 to 140 °F)
-20 10 40 °C (-4 to 104 °F)

10%<Rh<80%
L1213*H26mm L1513*H26mm L1778*H26mm
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DIMENSIONS (IN MM)
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: : A B C Diameter
Models Power Dimensions Max (mm) Max (mm) Max (mm) Max (mm)
TUG2 8W 2ft 589 596 603 26
TUG3 12W 3ft 894 901 908 26
TUG4 18W Aft 1199 1206 1213 26
TUGS 28W 5ft 1499 1506 1513 26
TUG6 35W 6ft 1764 1771 1778 26
PHOTOMETRY APPLICATIONS
+ Indoor use only, For Farm, Landscape,
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INSTALLATION: CONNECTION MODE

«  Switch off the power before installation, and insert the PINs into the fixture, For single end input way,
check the “AC in” sticker to install in right end.

« If the old fixture is electric ballast, Remove the ballast and starter.

« If the old fixture is inductance ballast, Remove the starter, the ballast can be kept or removed. But as
suggestion, it is better to remove the ballast because the ballast will waste power if not removed.

° |

Single end input Internal short connection

f[l | LED Tube | D:J‘
G LED Starter

L
T
Single end input Disconnect
L={] | LED Tube | [F
N
T
Double-ended input
L] | LED Tube | I]:J

be installed py professionally trained

Safety Note: Non-professionals DO NOT operate this lamp fixture!

(1) Before using the light, please check the integrity of the package and the product. If the light was
damaged during transportation, please do not use it.

(2) Please do not hit or press it with heavy substance.

(3) Please handle and transport gently.

(4) Before cleaning the light, please make sure the power supply has been turn off.

(5) Never use any chemicals or abrasives for cleaning.

(6) Please do not touch and twist the lamp when power is on.

(7) Light warm is normal when power is on.
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